


SPARKLING WINE

MV
NV
NV

NV
NV
2021
2020

MV
NV
2016
2015

Clover Hill Rosé
Stefano Lubiana Brut Reserve

DAOSA Natural Reserve

Vallformosa ‘M VSA’ Brut Cava
Bianca Vigna Prosecco Brut D.O.C
At Roca ‘Brut Nature Reserva’ Cava

Raventos i Blanc ‘de Nit’ Rosado

Louis Roederer Collection 245
Roger Brun Blanc de Blancs
Louis Roederer Blanc de Blancs

Louis Roederer ‘Cristal’

TASMANIA

TASMANIA

PICCADILLY VALLEY, SA

CATALONIA, ESP

VENETO, ITA

PENEDES, ESP

CATALONIA, ESP

CHAMPAGNE, FRA

CHAMPAGNE, FRA

CHAMPAGNE, FRA

CHAMPAGNE, FRA

108
99
99

59
54
99
154

139
177
249
749

WHITE

2023 Colomba Bianca ‘Granatey’ Grillo
2022 La Purisima ‘Estio’ Macabeo Blanco
2023 Terraviva Pecorino

2023 Valminor ‘Minius’ Godello

2020 Quinta do Ameal Loureiro

PINK & ORANGE

2022 La Calcinara ‘Mun’ Rosato

2022 Vigne Surrau ‘Giola’ Caricagiola Rosato
2022 COS Zibibbo in Pithos

2022 Forlong ‘80/20" Palomino

RED
2023 Domaine ‘Alzipratu ‘Cuvée Fiumeseccu’ nieLLuceiu +
2023 COS Frappato

2020 COS Cerasuolo di Vittoria Classico NErRo D’AVOLA | FRAPPATO

COASTAL EUROPEAN
SICILY, ITA 49
MURCIA, ESP 49
ABRUZZO, ITA 79
GALICIA, ESP 89
PONTE DE LIMA, PT 101

MARCHE, ITA

SARDINIA, ITA

SICILY, ITA

JEREZ, ESP

MARCHE, ITA

SICILY, ITA

SICILY, ITA

86
76
167
159

99
121
146



INLAND EUROPEAN

WHITE

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2021
2023
2017
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2021
2021

PINK
2022
2022

Domaine Felines Jourdan Picpoul de Pinet

Kir Yianni Assyrtiko

Suavia ‘Soave Classico’ carcaNecA

Salomon ‘HT’ Gruner Veltliner

Louis Jadot Bourgogne Aligoté

Chateau de Thauvenay Sancerre sauviGNON BLANC
Astobiza Txakoli

Astobiza ‘Malkoa’ Txakoli

Domaine Trapet ‘Riquewihr’ Riesling

Vollenweider ‘Krover Steffensberg” Kabinett Riesling
Domaine Schlumberger ‘Les Princes Abbes’ Pinot Blanc
Celler Pardas ‘Rupestris’ xAREL.LO | MALVASIA DE SITGES
Celler del Roure ‘Cullerot’ veroiL|MacaBEO +

Celler Pardas ‘Pell a Pell’ Xarel.lo

Esporao ‘Bico Amarelo’ LoUREIRO | ALVARINHO | AVESSO

Maison Saint AIX Rosé macnum
Domaines Ott ‘By.Ott’ Rosé

LANGUEDOC, FRA

MACEDONIA, GR

SOAVE, ITA

KREMSTAL, AUT

BURGUNDY, FRA

LOIRE, FRA

BASQUE COUNTRY, ESP

BASQUE COUNTRY, ESP

ALSACE, FRA

MOSEL, GER

ALSACE, FRA

PENEDES, ESP

VALENCIA, ESP

PENEDES, ESP

MINHO, PT

PROVENCE, FRA

TARADEAU, FRA

59
69
99
84
89
123
7
93
123
118
7
87
92
100
65

149
106

RED

2021
2023
2018
2022
2020
2018
2021
2021
2016
2020
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019

Marco Abella ‘Olbieta Negre' GRENACHE | CARIGNAN | SYRAH
Artuke Tempranillo

Aixala i Alcait ‘Pardelasses’ Carinyena

Chateau Pierre-Bise Anjou Gamay

La Céte Etoilée Brouilly ‘Les Pierreux’ camay

Edouard Delaunay Bourgogne Rouge rinoTNoIR
Drouhin-Laroze Gevrey-Chambertin ‘Dix Climats’ pinoTNoIR
Domaine Chanson Beaune ler Cru ‘Clos des Marconnets’
Chéteau Villa Bel Air ‘Rouge’ MerRLOT | CAB. SAUVIGNON | CAB. FRANC
Blai Ferre ‘Billo’ Garnaxta

Graci Etna Rosso NEreLLo MAsCALESE

Ceretto ‘Piana’ Barbera d’Alba

Fletcher ‘Cantina Stazione’ Dolcetto d’Alba

Fossacolle Rosso di Montalcino sanciovese

GD Vajra Barolo ‘Ravera’ nessioLo

INLAND EUROPEAN

CATALONIA, FRA

RIOJA, ESP

PRIORAT, ESP

LOIRE, FRA

BEAUJOLAIS, FRA

BURGUNDY, FRA

BURGUNDY, FRA

BURGUNDY, FRA

BORDEAUX, FRA

PRIORAT, ESP

SICILY, ITA

PIEMONTE, ITA

PIEMONTE, ITA

TUSCANY, ITA

BAROLO, ITA

75

74
184

99

93
135
345
297
112
119
113
119
108
119
396



AUSTRALIA

WHITE

2024
2024
2023
2024
2022
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2024
2020
2021
2024
2023
2023
2022
2023
2017
2022

PINK
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024

Groom Sauvignon Blanc

Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’ Sauvignon Blanc
Terre a Terre ‘Crayeres Vineyard’ Sauvignon Blanc
As Kingfishers Catch Fire Sauvignon Blanc | Semillon
Crawford River Estate Sauvignon Blanc | Semillon
Oliver’s Taranga Vermentino

La Petite Vanguard ‘Tberion’ FerNEAO PIRES | VERMENTINO
Koerner ‘Rolle’ Vermentino

Alpha Box & Dice ‘X’ Vermentino

CRET ‘K1’ Griiner Veltliner

Alpha Box & Dice ‘Obligato’ Griiner Veltliner
Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’ Riesling

Ministry of Clouds Riesling

Frankland Estate ‘Alter Weg’ Riesling

SC Pannell ‘FiFi’ Fiano

Ttalian Plastic ‘Cloudy’ Chenin Blanc

MMAD Chenin Blanc

Stoney Rise Savagnin

Frederick Stevenson ‘Morbinos’ Malvasia

Amato Vino ‘Bianco’ Marsanne | Verdelho

Shaw + Smith ‘M3’ Chardonnay

Bloody Hill Chardonnay

Gentle Folk ‘Piccadilly’ Chardonnay

Ngeringa ‘Summit Vineyard’ Chardonnay
Holyman ‘lutruwita’ Chardonnay

Brash Higgins ‘BLOOM’ Chardonnay oxipaTive
Cullen ‘Kevin John” Chardonnay

Giovanni Armani Giorgio Rosato NessioLo|sanGiovese
Protero ‘Rosé111" Nebbiolo

Latta Vino ‘What A Melon’ Rosé sanciovese+
Koomilya Mataro Rosé

MMAD RoSé GRENACHE | SHIRAZ | CABERNET SAUVIGNON | CHENIN BLANC

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

MARGARET RIVER, WA

PICCADILLY VALLEY, SA

FINNISS PARK, SA

CRAWFORD RIVER, VIC

MCLAREN VALE, SA

RIVERLAND, SA

CLARE VALLEY, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

MARGARET RIVER, WA

CLARE VALLEY, SA

GREAT SOUTHERN, WA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

BLEWITT SPRINGS, SA

TAMAR VALLEY, TAS

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

MARGARET RIVER, WA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

COLDSTREAM, VIC

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

TAMAR RIVER, TAS

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MARGARET RIVER, WA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

49
69
66
59
64
63
59
97
64
59
64
69
64
7
59
44
101
94
84
56
125
89
90
99
129
219
397

54
64
79
80
84

RED

2023
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2024
2024
2023
2023
2019
2023
2024
2023
2021
2023
2023
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2018
2019
2022
2021
2021
2022
2016

Giant Steps ‘Yarra Valley’” Pinot Noir
Sailor Seeks Horse ‘Small Wonder’ Pinot Noir
Mac Forbes ‘Village’ Pinot Noir
Tolpuddle Pinot Noir

Bobar 85% Pinot Noir

Brash Higgins ‘CINS’ Cinsault

Somerset ‘Vinden Headcase” Tempranillo
Giovanni Armani Giorgio Sangiovese
Koerner ‘La Korse’ sANGIOVESE | SCIACARELLO+
SC Pannell Nero Diavola

Alpha Box & Dice ‘Siren’ Nero d’Avola
Protero ‘Capo’ Nebbiolo

Basket Range ‘Bantam’ MerLOT | PETIT VERDOT | SAUVIGNON +

Gullyview Estate “The Fruitful’ Grenache
Aphelion ‘Confluence’ Grenache
SC Pannell ‘Smart’ Grenache

Vinya Vella Grenache

As Kingfishers Catch Fire Field Blend caserner | sHIRAZ | SEMILLON +

Koomilya Cabernet | Touriga

Latta Vino ‘Rouge Deluxe’ syraH | GRENACHE
Michael Hall ‘Sang de Pigeon’ Shiraz
Michael Hall ‘Mt Torrens’ Syrah

Brash Higgins ‘Ripple’ NErRo D'AVOLA | CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Ministry of Clouds Shiraz

Yangarra Shiraz

Spinifex ‘Rostein’ Shiraz

Koomilya ‘DC Block” Shiraz

Alkina ‘Old Quarter’ GRENACHE | SHIRAZ | MOURVEDRE
Vanguardist ‘V’ Mourvedre

SC Pannell Aglianico

Harisson ‘Kookaburra’ CABERNET SAUVIGNON | SHIRAZ

Hickinbotham “Trueman’ Cabernet Sauvignon

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

HUON VALLEY, TAS

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

MCLAREN VALE, SA

HUNTER VALLEY, NSW

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

CLARE VALLEY, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

CLARE VALLEY, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

FINNISS PARK, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

WESTERN VICTORIA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

FLAXMAN VALLEY, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

BAROSSA VALLEY, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

MULTI-REGIONAL, SA

MCLAREN VALE, SA

AUSTRALIA

84
121
123
158

94

69

92

519

79

59

59
149

59

64

79
147
134

59
149

78

59
119

66

71

79
239
238
179
128

88

88
206



SWEET

2023 GD Vajra Moscato d’Asti s7smL

NV  Primitivo Quiles Moscatel s7sm.

NV  Ngeringa ‘Altus’ szsmu

2020 Praeter ‘Blue Note” Chinato ForriFiED NEBBIOLO | SHIRAZ 500ML

Romate Pedro Ximénez 7somL

PIEMONTE, ITA

VALENCIA, ESP

ADELAIDE HILLS, SA

PYRENEES, VIC

JEREZ, ESP

45
48
T4
93
96



